

Freedom of Information Act 2000 disclosure log entry

Reference

16-17258

Date sent

16/12/2016

Subject

IT Spend & Suppliers 2014/15 and 2015/16

Details of enquiry

I would like to request the following information under the Freedom of Information Act.

1 a: How much did your Trust spend in total on IT technologies and IT services during the 2015/2016 fiscal year?

1 b: By comparison, how much did your Trust spend in total on IT technologies and IT services during the 2014/2015 fiscal year?

2 a: Who were the top-five (if applicable) IT product and IT services suppliers with whom the Trust spend the most money during the 2015/2016 fiscal year, and how much was spent with each?

2 b: Who were the top-five (if applicable) IT product and IT services suppliers with whom the Trust spend the most money during the 2014/2015 fiscal year, and how much was spent with each?

3 a: How much did your Trust spend on cloud IT services in the 2015/2016 financial year?

3 b: How much did your Trust spend on cloud IT services in the 2014/2015 financial year?

4 a: How many PCs (desktops, laptops, tablets) does your Trust currently run?

4 b: Please provide a breakdown of which operating systems these PCs run on - (eg total 151: 100 Windows 8, 50 Windows XP, 1 iOS)

Response Sent

Your request for information, as detailed in your email below, has been considered and the information requested follows below:

1 a: How much did your Trust spend in total on IT technologies and IT services during the 2015/2016 fiscal year?

£1,393,331

1 b: By comparison, how much did your Trust spend in total on IT technologies and IT services during the 2014/2015 fiscal year?

£813,949

2 a: Who were the top-five (if applicable) IT product and IT services suppliers with whom the Trust spend the most money during the 2015/2016 fiscal year, and how much was spent with each?

- **Dell Computers** **£25,000**
- **Block Solutions** **£20,000**

2 b: Who were the top-five (if applicable) IT product and IT services suppliers with whom the Trust spend the most money during the 2014/2015 fiscal year, and how much was spent with each?

- Dell Computers £40,000
- Block Solutions £15,000
- NTS £10,000

3 a: How much did your Trust spend on cloud IT services in the 2015/2016 financial year?

N/A

3 b: How much did your Trust spend on cloud IT services in the 2014/2015 financial year?

N/A

4 a: How many PCs (desktops, laptops, tablets) does your Trust currently run?

900

4 b: Please provide a breakdown of which operating systems these PCs run on - (eg total 151: 100 Windows 8, 50 Windows XP, 1 iOS)

- **170** **Win 10**
- **230** **Win 7**
- **500** **Win 8.1**